
KOLKATA PORT TRUST 
CENTENARY HOSPITAL, MEDICAL DEPARTMENT 

1, Diamond Harbour Road, Kolkata – 700053 

Telefax: 2401 4503 Ph. No. 033-71003641 
(ISO 9001 : 2000 ORGANIZATION ) 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

Re-Quotation for procurement of 5 ( Five) No  24 “ LED Colour TV , 2 ( two ) Nos 40” LED colour TV, 

under Buy back  arrangement for male and female wards & 1 ( one ) no Refrigerator Capacity 310 Ltr 

under buy back arrangement for pathology Dept,  for the Centenary Hospital of Kolkata Port Trust. 

Quotation  No. MED / PR / ADVT /248R/  17-18 /1406 Dated: 16/ 10 / 2017 

Page 1 of 6 

Sealed Quotations are invited from the Authorised Distributors/ Agent for procurement of 5 ( Five) 

Nos  24 “ LED Colour TV, 2 ( two ) Nos 40” LED colour TV,  both TVs under buy back arrangement 

for male and female wards & 1 ( one ) no Refrigerator Capacity 310 Ltr under Buy back 

arrangement  for pathology Dept,  for the Centenary Hospital of Kolkata Port Trust. 

TENTATIVE CALENDAR  

1 KoPT Website hosting the NIQ  

(www.kolkataporttrust.gov.in ) 
On and from 18/ 10 / 2017 

2 Last Date of Submission of Quotation 10/ 11 / 2017 (upto 14.00 hrs) 

3 Opening of Quotation 10/ 11 / 2017 (at 15.00 hrs) 

Documents to be submitted in a sealed envelop.. 

1. Self attested copy of the PAN   

2. GST Registration Certificate. 

3. Attested copy of Trade License. 

4. ANEEX A duly filled in and  rubber stamped and signed by the authorized signatory of the bidder. 

5.  Offer should be supported with Necessary technical catalogues / Brochures as per Technical 

Specification APPENDIX- C 

6.  Declaration of Manufacturer’s warranty 

7. Separate letter mentioning quoted brand , model nos & Technical compliance statement. 

8. Each page of the NIQ (Page 1 to 3) must be signed with seal and date by the authorized signatory 

of the bidder and must be submitted along with the Quotation. 

Submission of Quotation: Sealed envelop  should  be super scribed as QUOTATION for  procurement 

of 5 ( Five) Nos  24 “ LED Colour TV, 2 ( two ) Nos 40” LED colour TV,for male and female 

wards & 1(one) no Refrigerator -Capacity 310 Ltr under Buy back arrangement for pathology 

Dept,  for the Centenary Hospital of Kolkata Port Trust.Quotation No. MED / PR / ADVT / 

248R/17-18 / 1406 Dated: 16/ 10 / 2017, to be sent so as to reach to the office of the Chief Medical 

Officer, Centenary Hospital,  1, Diamond Harbour Road, Kolkata-700053 latest by 2.00 P.M. On 09 / 

10 / 2017, after which no Quotations shall be accepted.   

     The Terms and Conditions of the Quotation are as follows :- 

1. Payment Term : Payment will be made within 30 days through ECS / R.T.G.S. after  successful delivery and 

installation of the tendered out items.  

2. Declaration of manufacturer’s warranty period.  

3. Price: Price must be quoted in Price Bid only. Price should be inclusive of all the charges except GST. 

(Appendix-B)  Price bid should be free from any extraneous conditions. 

http://www.kolkataporttrust.gov.in/


KOLKATA PORT TRUST 
CENTENARY HOSPITAL, MEDICAL DEPARTMENT 

1, Diamond Harbour Road, Kolkata – 700053 

Telefax: 2401 4503 Ph. No. 033-71003641 
(ISO 9001 : 2000 ORGANIZATION ) 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

Re-Quotation for procurement of 5 ( Five) No  24 “ LED Colour TV , 2 ( two ) Nos 40” LED colour TV, 

under Buy back  arrangement for male and female wards & 1 ( one ) no Refrigerator Capacity 310 Ltr 

under buy back arrangement for pathology Dept,  for the Centenary Hospital of Kolkata Port Trust. 

Quotation  No. MED / PR / ADVT /248R/  17-18 /1406 Dated: 16/ 10 / 2017 

Page 2 of 6 

4. Delivery :  Delivery should be made within 15 days from the date of work order on FOC basis. 

5. Evaluation Criteria: The evaluation will be done only on the Technically accepted / qualified Offer/s and 

on the basis of the lowest offers among the  technically qualified bidders. 

6. Validity: Validity of the Offer should be at least 90 days from the date of opening of the Price Offer  

7. Following  7 TVs are offered under buyback arrangement. 

Sl Old TV  Qty 

1 Sony Wega 21” 2 nos 

2 Sony 14” 4 nos 

3 Ronix 29” 1 no 

 

8.  1 No Refrigerator 310 Ltr  under Buyback System 

Dy. Chief Medical Officer-II 

For Chief Medical Officer 

 

 

 

 

Contact Person :  Sri S. K. Joshi Dy. MM-C, Centenary Hospital                      

 033-71003641/ 9831938935 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



KOLKATA PORT TRUST 
CENTENARY HOSPITAL, MEDICAL DEPARTMENT 

1, Diamond Harbour Road, Kolkata – 700053 

Telefax: 2401 4503 Ph. No. 033-71003641 
(ISO 9001 : 2000 ORGANIZATION ) 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

Re-Quotation for procurement of 5 ( Five) No  24 “ LED Colour TV , 2 ( two ) Nos 40” LED colour TV, 

under Buy back  arrangement for male and female wards & 1 ( one ) no Refrigerator Capacity 310 Ltr 

under buy back arrangement for pathology Dept,  for the Centenary Hospital of Kolkata Port Trust. 

Quotation  No. MED / PR / ADVT /248R/  17-18 /1406 Dated: 16/ 10 / 2017 

Page 3 of 6 

 

 

ANNEXTURE-‘A’ 

Name of the Firm / Bidder : _______________________________________________________ 

Name of the Authorized Signatory: _________________________________________________ 

Official Address: __________________________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________________________________________ 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 

Phone No.: _______________________________           FAX: ____________________________ 

E-Mail:_______________________________        Cell Phone No. __________________________ 

Trade  License No. _______________________________ (Attach self attested Photocopy) 

PAN / TAN _____________________________________ (Attach self attested Photocopy) 

Bank Particulars:    

Name of the Bank: _________________________ Branch Name: ___________________________ 

MICR No. ________________________ IFSC Code No. ___________________________ 

Account Type: _____________________ A/C No. ________________________________ 

Offer No and Date                              Signature of the authorized signatories with Rubber stamp  

 

 



KOLKATA PORT TRUST 
CENTENARY HOSPITAL, MEDICAL DEPARTMENT 

1, Diamond Harbour Road, Kolkata – 700053 

Telefax: 2401 4503 Ph. No. 033-71003641 
(ISO 9001 : 2000 ORGANIZATION ) 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

Re-Quotation for procurement of 5 ( Five) No  24 “ LED Colour TV , 2 ( two ) Nos 40” LED colour TV, 

under Buy back  arrangement for male and female wards & 1 ( one ) no Refrigerator Capacity 310 Ltr 

under buy back arrangement for pathology Dept,  for the Centenary Hospital of Kolkata Port Trust. 

Quotation  No. MED / PR / ADVT /248R/  17-18 /1406 Dated: 16/ 10 / 2017 

Page 4 of 6 

APPNNDIX- B 

PRICE BID 
BILL OF QUANTITIES AGAINST QUOTATION  NO. MED / PR / ADVT / 248R /17-18 / 1406 Dt. 16 / 10 / 2017 

 
Sl. 

No. 

Item Description Offered 

Brand & 

Make 

UNIT Quantity 

Required  

Unit rate 
inclusive all 

charges 
except GST 

 in Rs.  GST % 

Total 
amount 

In Rs. 

1 24” LED Colour TV sets 

under Buyback offer 

 

 

 
 

NO 5 No 
  

 

2 
40” LED colour TV  

 
NO 2 No 

  
 

 Less Buyback Price of 7 

Nos TVs as mentioned in 

Clause no  of Terms and 

conditions No 7 

 
 7 Nos 

  
 

3 Refrigerator for 310 Ltr 

pathology Dept  
No 1 No 

  
 

4 Less Buyback price of 1 

(one ) no Refrigerator.   
 1 No 

  
 

Total Amount 
 

 

Total amount in Words _____________________________________________________________ 

Current Rate of GST __________%. 

 

GST. Registration No. __________________________ 

 

 

Offer No    Signature and rubber seal of the authorized signatory 

 

 

Date 



KOLKATA PORT TRUST 
CENTENARY HOSPITAL, MEDICAL DEPARTMENT 

1, Diamond Harbour Road, Kolkata – 700053 

Telefax: 2401 4503 Ph. No. 033-71003641 
(ISO 9001 : 2000 ORGANIZATION ) 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

Re-Quotation for procurement of 5 ( Five) No  24 “ LED Colour TV , 2 ( two ) Nos 40” LED colour TV, 

under Buy back  arrangement for male and female wards & 1 ( one ) no Refrigerator Capacity 310 Ltr 

under buy back arrangement for pathology Dept,  for the Centenary Hospital of Kolkata Port Trust. 

Quotation  No. MED / PR / ADVT /248R/  17-18 /1406 Dated: 16/ 10 / 2017 

Page 5 of 6 

Appendix- C 

 

1. Technical Specifications of Refrigerator 310 liters  : Required Qty: 1 No 

 
 

S no Description Specifications 

1 Minimum Gross storage 
Capacity 

310 to 330 ltrs 

2 Model Type Double door 

3 Voltage Range at 40 
degree centigrade 

Capable of working on 220 volts + 12 % A.C 50 Hz 

4 Power Source AC , 220 Volts to , 50 Hz 

5 Method of Defrosting Frost Free 

6 Insulation Puff / Maxi 2 / Polyurethane 

7 Refrigerant Gas CFC free 

8 Compressor Power saver compressor 

9 Accessories Required Adjustable shelves , chiller Tray , Temperature 
controller, Auto lamp On/off feature , should be 

supplied with all standard accessories as per 

manufacturer catalog for the model supplied 

10 Warranty As per manufacture’s declaration 

11 Stabilizer Should be supplied with 0.5 KVA capacities CVT 
without any extra cost. The CVT will also carry 3 

years warranty. 

12 Colours Steel grey with metallic finish ( Metallic Color) 
 

2. Technical Specification Of LED TV – Screen Size 24’’ Inch  -        Required Quantity  5 Nos 

 

Features: 
2 Channel Speaker System, All Round Protection, Audio Out, Full HD 

1080p, Smart Energy Saving, USB Movie 

Power Supply: 50-60Hz, AC 100-240V Hz 

Display Features: Full HD Features 

Functionality: Gaming TV Units, Smart TV Units 

Warranty:             As per Manufacturer standard warranty 

Display Type:       LED 

Screen Size:      24 Inches 

Connectivity:         USB 

Resolution:        1920x1080 

Number of selectable Picture Modes:       5 



KOLKATA PORT TRUST 
CENTENARY HOSPITAL, MEDICAL DEPARTMENT 

1, Diamond Harbour Road, Kolkata – 700053 

Telefax: 2401 4503 Ph. No. 033-71003641 
(ISO 9001 : 2000 ORGANIZATION ) 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

Re-Quotation for procurement of 5 ( Five) No  24 “ LED Colour TV , 2 ( two ) Nos 40” LED colour TV, 

under Buy back  arrangement for male and female wards & 1 ( one ) no Refrigerator Capacity 310 Ltr 

under buy back arrangement for pathology Dept,  for the Centenary Hospital of Kolkata Port Trust. 

Quotation  No. MED / PR / ADVT /248R/  17-18 /1406 Dated: 16/ 10 / 2017 

Page 6 of 6 

Selectable Sound Modes:       5 

Number of Speakers:       2 

Audio Output:     10 Watts 

 

3. Technical Specification of LED TV 40   :  Required Qty – 2Nos 
 

Description Minimum Specifications required 

Viewing Angle 178° 

Power Requirements AC 110-240V, 50/60Hz 

Screen Size 40 (102 cm), 16:9 

Display Resolution Full HD 1080 (1920 x 1080) 

Intelligent Picture Intelligent Picture PLUS 

 
Picture Mode 

Vivid / Standard / Custom / Game-Standard / 

Game-Original 

Sound Mode Dynamic / Standard / Clear Voice 

Audio Output Power 20W (10W x 2) 

Component / Audio In 1 (Rear, Composite Input Common Use) 

Connectivity  USB/ HDMI/ SVIDEO/ VGA 

HD15 PC Input / Audio 1 (Side) 

Headphone Out 1 (Side) 

Full H.D. Compatible 

USB Port Supporting Audio & Video formats 

Input & Output For TV Recording 

Warranty  As per manufacture standard warranty 

 

 

Offer No    Signature and rubber seal of the authorized signatory 

 

 

Date 

 


